Doc#. 1316457181 fee: \$50.00

Date: 06/13/2013 09:49 NVP3 1 of 2

Ook County Recorde o Deeds

*RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

SUBMITTED BY: DENNIS MYERS

Loan Number: 0641291557

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **CITIMORTGAGE**, **INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP**, **INC.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): LARRY E HUXHOLD SINGLE

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0335222039

Date of Note: 10/17/2003 Original Recording Date: 12/18/2003
Property Address: 502 PARKVIEW TERRACE BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089

Legal Description: THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS POLICY IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF BUFFALO GROVE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: UNIT 203 IN BUILDING 2 IN THE COVES OF BUFFALO GRAVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF A PART OF LOT 1 TO EDWARD SCHWARTZ & CO.'S COVES OF BUFFALO GROVE. BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH 653.45 FF ET OF THE. EAST ONE-HALF OF THE NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE EAST 840 FEET THEREOF (EXCEPT (LIE NORTH 495 FEET OF THE ABOVE TRACT) PURSUANT TO PLAT OF SUBDIVISION RECORDED DECEMBER 22, 1994, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04068268 IN COOK COUNTY, I'LLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOWANIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND COVENANTS FOR THE COVES OF BUFFALO GROVE CONDOMINIUM MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 16, 1992, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 11755110, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON 1995, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER, TOGETHER WITH THE UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM, AS MAY BE AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, EXCEPTING TILE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION AND SURVEY, AS MAY BE AMENDED FRONT TIME TO TIME, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS OF RECORD. PIN #: 03-08-201-045-1008 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 06/13/2013.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Wath

1316457181 Page: 2 of 2

By: WALTER H EICHELBERGER OFFICIAL COPY

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of MD } County of Washington }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 06/13/2013 by WALTER H EICHELBERGER, VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Jessica L. Schroyer Notary Public OCOOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Washington, Co., MD

Notary Public: JESSICA L.

SCHROYER